sample lease back agreements to Sierra Aero. Alternatively direct Staff on potential next steps if
any.

3 | P a g e
 N O V E M B E R  2 9 ,  2 0 1 7

FISCAL IMPACT:  Potentially significant. Total cost is approximately $515,000 for aircraft
acquisition including sales tax, licensing, etc.  Per the proforma, the aircraft generates revenue
to offset a portion of these costs.  The aircraft is a tangible asset which could be sold if the
program is deemed unsuccessful recovering a significant portion of the initial acquisition costs.
Funding is budgeted in the CY2018 Budget.

PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS: Staff announced the test to all the surrounding neighborhoods
within the regular media channels. Additional communications to the flight instructor community
took place by phone. Additional outreach efforts included multiple discussions and noticed public
Board meetings.

SAMPLE MOTION(S): Discussion item only

ATTACHMENTS:
KTRK – Turbo Skyhawk – Proforma
HMMH REDBIRD
Skyhawk_JTA_ProductCard
TRK_AircraftNoiseComparisonResultMemorandum_Final

Truckee Tahoe Airport District

Cessna 172JT-A - Turbo Skyhawk

Financial Proforma - Results & Assumptions

9/19/17

Results

2018-2027 2028-2037 2038-2047 2048-2057 Total

Total Net Cash Flow

Revenue 1,008,400   1,290,700   1,652,300   2,115,000   6,066,400

Expenditures

Acquisition Cost 492,600   -   -   -   492,600

Operations 342,200   438,300   561,100   718,000   2,059,600

Maintenance 281,500   433,100   458,500   701,000   1,874,100

Total Expenditures 1,116,300   871,400   1,019,600   1,419,000   4,426,300

Total Net Cash Flow (107,900)   419,300   632,700   696,000   1,640,100

KTRK Cash Flow

Total Net Cash Flow (107,900)   419,300   632,700   696,000   1,640,100

Operator Share 25.00% (252,200)   (322,700)   (413,100)   (528,800)   (1,516,800)

Fuel Gross Margin 72,000   72,000   72,000   72,000   288,000

Net KTRK Cash Flow (288,100)   168,600   291,600   239,200   411,300

Payback Period (Break-Even) 2040

Assumptions

Revenue

Rate / Hour 150

Hours / Year 600

Inflation Factor 2.50%

Revenue Split 25.00%

Expenditures

Acquisition Cost

Purchase Price 435,000

Sales Tax 7.50% 32,600

Upfit & Contingency 25,000

Total Acquisition Cost 492,600

Operations

Gallons / Hour 6   need verification

Fuel $ / Gallon 5.00   Jet A or Diesel

Fuel $ Gross Margin / Gallon 2.00   Recovered by KTRK

Storage / Month 380

Insurance / Year 8,000

[…]

26% 105,900   228,500   350,700   473,800   593,300   717,700   971,300

27% 55,300   173,500   290,100   408,300   522,500   642,000   890,400

28% 4,700   117,800   229,500   342,200   451,700   566,400   810,000

29% (45,500)   61,900   169,000   276,500   380,900   490,400   728,900

30% (96,300)   6,500   108,000   211,100   310,500   413,700   647,800

O
p

er
a

to
r

S
h

a
re

O
p

er
a

to
r

S
h

a
re

Preparer: Mark Wasley KTRK - Turbo Skyhawk - Proforma - 9-19-17 at Sensitivity Tables-3 tab Printed 9/19/2017 at 10:26 AM

Truckee Tahoe Airport District

Cessna 172JT-A - Turbo Skyhawk

Financial Proforma - Summary

9/19/17

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1-10 11 12 13

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2018-2027 2028-2037 2038-2047 2048-2057 Total

Revenue

Rate / Hour 150   150   150   150   150   150   150   150   150   150   150   150   150   150

Hours 600   600   600   600   600   600   600   600   600   600   6,000   6,000   6,000   6,000   24,000

Revenue before inflation 90,000   90,000   90,000   90,000   90,000   90,000   90,000   90,000   90,000   90,000   900,000   900,000   900,000   900,000   3,600,000

Inflation Factor 2.50% 100.00% 102.50% 105.06% 107.69% 110.38% 113.14% 115.97% 118.87% 121.84% 124.89% 112.04% 143.41% 183.59% 235.00%

Total Revenue 90,000   92,300   94,600   96,900   99,300   101,800   104,400   107,000   109,700   112,400   1,008,400   1,290,700   1,652,300   2,115,000   6,066,400

Expenditures

Acquisition Cost 492,600   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   492,600   -   -   -   492,600

Operations

Fuel

Hours / Year 600   600   600   600   600   600   600   600   600   600   6,000   6,000   6,000   6,000   24,000

Rate / Hour 6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6

Total Gallons / Year 3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   36,000   36,000   36,000   36,000   144,000

Fuel $ / Gallon 5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00

Total Fuel Cost 18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000   18,000   180,000   180,000   180,000   180,000   720,000

Storage 4,560   4,560   4,560   4,560   4,560   4,560   4,560   4,560   4,560   4,560   45,600   45,600   45,600   45,600   182,400

Insurance 8,000   8,000   8,000   8,000   8,000   8,000   8,000   8,000   8,000   8,000   80,000   80,000   80,000   80,000   320,000

Total Operations 30,560   30,560   30,560   30,560   30,560   30,560   30,560   30,560   30,560   30,560   305,600   305,600   305,600   305,600   1,222,400

Maintenance

Annual Maintenance

100 Hour Inspection - Cost 2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500

100 Hour Inspections 6.00   6.00   6.00   6.00   6.00   6.00   6.00   6.00   6.00   6.00   60.00   60.00   60.00   60.00   240.00

Annual Maintenance 15,000   15,000   15,000   15,000   15,000   15,000   15,000   15,000   15,000   15,000   150,000   150,000   150,000   150,000   600,000

Engine & Prop Replacement

Engine & Prop Replacement - Cost 50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   50,000

Engine & Prop Replacements -   -   -   1   -   -   -   1   -   -   2   3   2   3   12

Engine & Prop Replacement - Cost -   -   -   50,000   -   -   -   50,000   -   -   100,000   150,000   100,000   150,000   500,000

Total Maintenance 15,000   15,000   15,000   65,000   15,000   15,000   15,000   65,000   15,000   15,000   250,000   300,000   250,000   300,000   1,350,000

Total Cost 538,160   45,560   45,560   95,560   45,560   45,560   45,560   95,560   45,560   45,560   1,048,200   605,600   555,600   605,600   3,863,200

Inflation Factor 100.00% 102.50% 105.06% 107.69% 110.38% 113.14% 115.97% 118.87% 121.84% 124.89% 112.04% 143.41% 183.59% 235.00%

Total Cost after Inflation 538,200   46,700   47,900   102,900   50,300   51,500   52,800   113,600   55,500   56,900   1,116,300   871,400   1,019,600   1,419,000   4,426,300

Total Net Cash Flow (448,200)   45,600   46,700   (6,000)   49,000   50,300   51,600   (6,600)   54,200   55,500   (107,900)   419,300   632,700   696,000   1,640,100

KTRK Net Cash Flow

Total Net Cash Flow (448,200)   45,600   46,700   (6,000)   49,000   50,300   51,600   (6,600)   54,200   55,500   (107,900)   419,300   632,700   696,000   1,640,100

Operator Share (22,500)   (23,100)   (23,700)   (24,200)   (24,800)   (25,500)   (26,100)   (26,800)   (27,400)   (28,100)   (252,200)   (322,700)   (413,100)   (528,800)   (1,516,800)

Fuel Gross Margin 7,200   7,200   7,200   7,200   7,200   7,200   7,200   7,200   7,200   7,200   72,000   72,000   72,000   72,000   288,000

KTRK Net Cash Flow (463,500)   29,700   30,200   (23,000)   31,400   32,000   32,700   (26,200)   34,000   34,600   (288,100)   168,600   291,600   239,200   411,300

KTRK - Turbo Skyhawk - Proforma - 9-19-17 at Summary tab Printed 9/19/2017 at 10:26 AM

HMMH
8880 Cal Center Drive, Suite 430
Sacramento, California 95826
916.368.0707
www.hmmh.com

M E M O R A N D U M
To:  Hardy S. Bullock

Director of Aviation & Community Services
Truckee Tahoe Airport District
10356 Truckee Airport Rd.
Truckee, CA 96160

From:  Rhea A. Gundry
Senior Consultant

Date:  July 9, 2015

Subject:  Measured Aircraft Noise Comparison

Reference:  HMMH Job No.307560.000

HMMH assisted Truckee Tahoe Airport (TRK) to compare noise levels of two,
fixed wing single-engine aircraft: (1) A standard Cessna 172N (N1968F) that is